Advances in Concrete Construction, Vol. 3, No. 3 (2015) 203-221
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.12989/acc.2015.3.3.203 203
Copyright © 2015 Techno-Press, Ltd.
Influence of silpozz and rice husk ash on enhancement of
concrete strength
K.C. Panda∗1 and S.D. Prusty2
1Department of Civil Engineering, ITER, SOA University, Bhubaneswar, Odisha, India, 751030

replacement of any mineral admixture and other five concrete mixtures were made by replacing
20% of cement with different combination of silpozz and RHA by mass to enhance the concrete
strength. The same mixtures were prepared in three different water binder ratios (w/b). The w/b
used for preparation of concrete mixture was 0.375, 0.325 and 0.275 with different quantity of SP
used for meeting the desired workability. In this study, total eighteen mixtures were prepared. For
each w/b, six mixes were prepared. M1 indicate concrete mixture for w/b 0.375, M2 indicate
concrete mixture for w/b 0.325 and M3 indicate concrete mixture for w/b 0.275. S0R0 indicate 0%
silpozz and 0% RHA, S0R20 indicate 0% silpozz and 20% RHA, S5R15 indicate 5% silpozz and
15% RHA, S10R10 indicate 10% silpozz and 10% RHA, S15R5 indicate 15% silpozz and 5%
RHA, and S20R0 indicate 20% silpozz and 0% RHA. Further details on the mix proportions along
with their identifications are shown in Table 5 and details on mix quantity per m3 of concrete are
shown in Table 6.
Table 5 Details of concrete mix proportion (M1, M2 and M3) along with identification
Concrete mix proportion w/b ratio Super plasticisers (%)Mix Identity
M1 Concrete mix with 100% cement + 0% silpozz + 0% RHA 0.375 - M1S0R0
M1 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 0% silpozz + 20% RHA 0.375 0.30 M1S0R20
M1 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 5% silpozz + 15% RHA 0.375 0.25 M1S5R15
M1 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 10% silpozz + 10%RHA 0.375 0.25 M1S10R10
M1 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 15% silpozz + 5% RHA 0.375 0.20 M1S15R5
M1 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 20% silpozz + 0% RHA 0.375 0.25 M1S20R0
M2 Concrete mix with 100% cement + 0% silpozz + 0% RHA 0.325 0.30 M2S0R0
M2 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 0% silpozz + 20% RHA 0.325 0.35 M2S0R20
M2 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 5% silpozz + 15% RHA 0.325 0.30 M2S5R15
M2 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 10% silpozz + 10% RHA 0.325 0.30 M2S10R10
M2 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 15% silpozz + 5% RHA 0.325 0.35 M2S15R5
M2 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 20% silpozz + 0% RHA 0.325 0.35 M2S20R0
M3 Concrete mix with 100% cement + 0% silpozz + 0% RHA 0.275 0.45 M3S0R0
M3 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 0% silpozz + 20% RHA 0.275 0.45 M3S0R20
M3 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 5% silpozz + 15% RHA 0.275 0.50 M3S5R15
M3 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 10% silpozz + 10% RHA 0.275 0.95 M3S10R10
M3 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 15% silpozz + 5% RHA 0.275 0.90 M3S15R5
M3 Concrete mix with 80% cement + 20% silpozz + 0% RHA 0.275 0.90 M3S20R0
208
Influence of silpozz and rice husk ash on enhancement of concrete strength
Table 6 Details of mix (M1, M2 and M3) quantity per m3 of concrete
Mix Identity